
                                          CMS OUTREACH CONTACTS 
 
For more information pertaining to the States’ plans, please contact CMS’s Regional 
Office Outreach staff. 
 
 

Region State Regional 
Contacts 

Phone 
Numbers 

E-mail address 

Boston - I Connecticut 
Maine 
Massachusetts 
New 
Hampshire 
Rhode Island  
Vermont             

Chong Tieng 
Abigail Josephs 

(617) 565-9157 
(617) 565-1700 

ctieng@cms.hhs.gov 
ajosephs@cms.hhs.gov 

New York - 
II 

New Jersey   
New York 
Puerto Rico 
Virgin Islands 

Nicole McKnight 
Ricardo Holligan 

(212) 264-2590 
(212) 264-3978 

nmcknight@cms.hhs.gov 
rholligan@cms.hhs.gov 

Philadelphia 
-III 

Delaware 
District of 
Columbia 
Maryland 
Pennsylvania 
Virginia 
West Virginia 

Jean Maldonado 
Rosemary Field 

(215) 861-4252 
(215) 861-4278 

jmaldonado@cms.hhs.gov 
rfield@cms.hhs.gov 

Atlanta -IV Alabama 
Florida 
Georgia 
Kentucky 
Mississippi 
North Carolina
South Carolina
Tennessee 

Andriette 
Johnson 
Tandra Hodges 
Rosario Gilbert 

(404) 562-7410 
 
(404) 562-7409 
(404) 562-7404 

ajohnson3@cms.hhs.gov 
 
thodges@cms.hhs.gov 
rgilbert@cms.hhs.gov 
 

Chicago -V Illinois 
Indiana 
Michigan 
Minnesota 
Ohio 
Wisconsin 

Hye Sun Lee 
John Tolian 

(312) 353-1565 
(312) 353-9813 

hlee2@cms.hhs.gov 
jtolian@cms.hhs.gov 

Dallas - VI Arkansas 
Louisiana 
Oklahoma 
New Mexico 
Texas 

Gerardo Ortiz 
Bobbie Sullivan 

(214) 767-6301 
(214) 767-6391 

gortiz@cms.hhs.gov 
bsullivan@cms.hhs.gov 
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Kansas City 
- VII 
 

Iowa 
Kansas 
Missouri 
Nebraska 

Tim Watson 
Jennifer King 

(816) 426-3406 
(816) 426-5925 

twatson@cms.hhs.gov 
jking@cms.hhs.gov 
 

Denver - 
VIII 

Colorado 
Montana 
North Dakota 
South Dakota 
Utah 
Wyoming 

Karen Shields (303) 844-7082 kshields@cms.hhs.gov 

San 
Francisco- 
IX 

American 
Samoa 
Arizona 
California 
Guam 
Hawaii 
Nevada 
Northern 
Marianna 
Islands 

Kaihe Akahane 
Rebecca Paul 

(415) 744-2976 
(415) 744-3553 

kakahane@cms.hhs.gov 
rpaul@cms.hhs.gov 

Seattle - X Alaska 
Idaho 
Oregon 
Washington 

Liz Trias (206) 615-2400 etrias@cms.hhs.gov 

 
For more information on how you can support this campaign, please contact CMS’s 
Central Office Outreach staff. 
 
                                              CENTRAL OFFICE OUTREACH STAFF 

 
Contact Office Phone Numbers E-mail Address 

 
Lillian Gibbons 
Chris Howe 
Monica Harris 
Michelle Everett 
Marge Sciulli 
Mel Schmerler 
Nancy Olsen 

CMSO 
CMSO 
CMSO 
CMSO 
CMSO 
CMSO 
CMSO 

(410) 786-8705 
(410) 786-2005 
(410) 786-3335 
(410) 786-2017 
(410) 786-0691 
(410) 786-3414 
(410) 786-0617 

lgibbons@cms.hhs.gov 
chowe@cms.hhs.gov 
mharris5@cms.hhs.gov 
meverett@cms.hhs.gov 
msciulli@cms.hhs.gov 
mschmerler@cms.hhs.gov 
nolsen@cms.hhs.gov 
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